

Product	Calories Per Bag	Ingredients
Assorted Raw Taffy (Not Freeze Dried)	550	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Cocoa, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Sunflower Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)
Dream Whip & Soy Milk Ingredients used in some products		<u>Dream Whip</u> : Sugar, Modified Palm Kernel Oil, Modified Milk Ingredients, Corn Syrup Solids, Modified Corn Starch, Propylene Glycol Monostearate, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Artificial And Natural Flavour, Methylcellulose, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Silicon Dioxide, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Lactic Acid, Colour (Contains Tartrazine). <u>Soy Milk</u> : Organic Soy Base (Filtered Water, Organic Soybeans), Organic Cane Sugar, Gellan Gum, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate. Vitamins And Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Zinc Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (B2), Vitamin B12. Allergen Statement: Contains Soy. Produced In A Facility That Also Processes Tree Nuts.
TAFFY		
Assorted Taffy 1 Blue Raspberry, Cherry Cola, Chocolate, Fruity Cereal	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Evaporated Milk, Sunflower Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide, Cocoa, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)
Assorted Taffy 2 Cotton Candy – Blue, Sassy/Sour, S'mores, Strawberry/Banana	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut & Palm Oil, Citric Acid, Cocoa, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Malic Acid, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)
Cotton Candy	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 3)
Raspberry Lemonade	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Evaporated Milk, Natural Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 3, Yellow 5)
Root Beer Float	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)
Strawberry Cheesecake	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Red 40, Yellow 5)
Watermelon	220	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Malic Acid, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5)
SUGAR FREE TAFFY		
Assorted 1 – Banana, Blue Raspberry, Chocolate, Green Apple	140	Maltitol Syrup, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Malic Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5 & 6)
Assorted 2 –	140	Maltitol Syrup, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Malic Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 3 & 40, Yellow 6)

Huckleberry, Orange, Strawberry, Vanilla		
Cinnamon – Sugar Free	140	Maltitol Syrup, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Including FD&C Red 3)
Licorice– Sugar Free	140	Maltitol Syrup, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Egg Whites, Evaporated Milk, Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color (Including FD&C Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 5)
Skittles		
Skittles – Sour	295	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Tapioca Dextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural And Artificial Flavours, Colours (With Tartrazine), Sodium Citrate, Carnauba Wax.
Skittles – Original	305	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Citric Acid, Tapioca Dextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural And Artificial Flavours, Colours (With Tartrazine), Sodium Citrate, Carnauba Wax
Skittles – Tropical	305	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Citric Acid, Tapioca Dextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural And Artificial Flavours, Colours (With Tartrazine), Sodium Citrate, Carnauba Wax
Skittles – Berry	305	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Citric Acid, Tapioca Dextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural And Artificial Flavours, Colours (With Tartrazine), Sodium Citrate, Carnauba Wax
Candy		
Starburst	300	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Citric Acid, Icing Sugar, Tapioca Dextrin, Natural And Artificial Flavours, Gelatin, Apple Juice From Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Colours (with Tartrazine).
Tootsie Rolls – original	210	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Condensed Skim Milk, Cocoa, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Artificial And Natural Flavors.
Tootsie Rolls – Fruity	216	Sugar, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Condensed Skim Milk, Whey, Malic Acid, Artificial and Natural Flavors, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Colors (Including FD&C Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1). Contains Milk, Contains Soy.
Fruit Roll Ups	200	Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Sugar And/Or Golden Sugar, Pear Puree Concentrate, Modified Palm Oil, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Pectin, Monoglycerides, Malic Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Acetylated Monoglycerides, Natural Flavour, Colour (Contains Tartrazine), Sulphites. Contains Sulphite Ingredients.
Hi-Chew	280	Glucose syrup, sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, less than 2% of gelatin, malic acid, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, sucrose fatty acid esters, sorbitan tristearate, grape juice concentrate, apple juice concentrate, spirulina extract (color), fruit juice concentrate (color), strawberry juice concentrate, vegetable juice concentrate (color), vegetable juice (color).
Gummies – Frogs & Sharks	260	Glucose Syrup, Sugars (maltose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Apple Juice Concentrate), Water, Gelatin, Sorbitol, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Tartaric Acid, Artificial Flavours and Colours, Pectin, Carnauba Wax, Sodium Citrate, Titanium Dioxide, Tartrazine, Carnauba Wax, Brilliant Blue Fcf
Gummies – Peach Mix	260	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apple Juice, Water, Gelatin, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Sorbitol, Malic Acid, Pectin, Artificial And Natural Identical Flavours, Vegetable Oil (coconut Oil / Palm Oil), Artificial Colours, Carnauba Wax / Bees Wax, Allura Red, Tartrazine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Sunset Yellow FCF.

		May contain Dairy and Soy.
Gummies – Sour Mix	300	Sugars (Corn Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apple Juice), Water, Gelatin, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Fumaric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Calcium Citrate, Pectin, Artificial Flavours, Sorbitol, Allura Red, Tartrazine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Sunset
Gummies – Halloween		Sugar (corn syrup, sugar), water, gelatin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, pectin, vegetable oil (coconut, canola), carnauba leaf wax, tartrazine, sunset yellow FCF, allura red, brilliant blue FCF. Allergens: May contain peanut, tree nuts, sesame, milk, eggs, soy, wheat, mustard and sulphites.
Sweet Tart Mini	230	Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Malic Acid (DL-Malic Acid), Calcium Stearate, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Silicon Dioxide, Egg Whites, Maltodextrin, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Titanium Dioxide (Color), Yellow 5 Lake, Carnauba Wax, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Carmine (Color), Blue 1 Lake.
Marshmallows		
Marshmallow Strawberry/Banana Mix	287	Sugar, Glucose, Icing Sugar, Glycerin, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Colour (Contains Tartrazine). May Contain Milk, Egg, Soy, Sulphites.
Marshmallow Twists	160	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Sugar, Beef Gelatin, Food Starch, Artificial Flavour, Artificial Colour (FD&C Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1.
Mini Marshmallow –Toasted	250	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate.
Jello Mallows	310	Marshmallows: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate. Jello: Sugar, Gelatin, Adipic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Fumaric Acid, Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, Colour. (E001C E002B, E0010B, E017A, E006B),
Chai Marshmallows	350	Marshmallows: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate. Chai Tea Latte Powder: Sugar, modified milk ingredients, honey powder (honey, maltodextrin), instant tea, spices, tricalcium phosphate, salt, artificial flavour.
Candy Cane Marshmallows	300	Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate. Candy Cane: Sugars (sugar, glucose syrup), Water, Artificial Flavour, Allura Red, Brilliant Blue FCF. Tartrazine, Titanium Dioxide. May Contain Soy.
Ice Cream Sandwiches		
Caramel Swirl	360	Ice Cream: Sugars (Sugar, Glucose), Fresh Cream, Salty Caramel Sauce (Sugars [Glucose, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk], Water, Coconut Oil, Sea Salt, Pectin, Natural Flavour, Soya Lecithin), Modified Milk Ingredients, Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavour. Wafers: Enriched Wheat Flour, Sugars (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose,

		Dextrose), Caramel Colour, Palm Oil, Corn Flour, Cocoa, Modified Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin.
Double Decker	340	Ice Cream: Sugars (Sugar, Glucose), Fresh Cream, Modified Milk Ingredients, Cocoa, Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavour, Vanilla Extract. Wafers: Enriched Wheat Flour, Sugars (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose, Dextrose), Caramel Colour, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Corn Flour, Cocoa, Modified Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour.
Neapolitan	320	Ice Cream: Sugars (Sugar, Glucose), Fresh Cream, Modified Milk Ingredients, Cocoa, Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavour, Beetroot Extract, Turmeric Extract. Wafers: Enriched Wheat Flour, Sugars (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose, Dextrose), Caramel Colour, Palm Oil, Corn Flour, Cocoa, Modified Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin.
Cookies & Cream	360	Ice Cream: Sugars (Sugar, Glucose), Fresh Cream, Modified Milk Ingredients, Cookie Pieces (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Cocoa, Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Salt, Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Natural Flavour, Modified Milk Ingredients), Soy Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavour. Wafers: Enriched Wheat Flour, Sugars (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose, Dextrose), Caramel Colour, Palm Oil, Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Soy Mono And Diglycerides, Salt, Cocoa.
Cheese & Fruit		
Cheese Chips	512	Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Bacterial Culture, Salt, Colour, Calcium Chloride, Microbial Enzyme. Contains Milk
Apples & Cinnamon	190	Apples, Cinnamon
Bananas - Plain	270	Bananas
Peaches (In Syrup)	320	Peaches, Water, Sugar, Citric Acid
Pineapple (In Syrup)	200	Pineapple, Sugars (Pineapple Juice), Citric Acid
Strawberries - Plain	110	Strawberries
Strawberries - Sugar	130	Strawberries, Sugar
Mountain Mix - Plain	283	Apples, Bananas, Blueberries, Strawberries, Cheese Curds (Pasteurized Milk, Bacterial Culture, Salt, Microbial Enzyme, Calcium Chloride, May Contain Coloring)
Mountain Mix – With Marshmallows	308	Apples, Bananas, Blueberries, Strawberries, Cheese Curds (Pasteurized Milk, Bacterial Culture, Salt, Microbial Enzyme, Calcium Chloride, May Contain Coloring), Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Water, Gelatin, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate)